





## "PESTOCHAMPIONSHIP MASCOT"

## **APPLICATION FORM**

SURNAME	NAME		
STUDIO/PSEUDONYM			
ADDRESS: Via		Postal Code	
City	Prov	Country	
Email	Phone		
Tax code/VAT numbe	r		
BRIEF BIOGRAPHY			
WORK TITLE			
BRIEF DESCRIPTION			
	1.11.0		
I hereby declare that I have read	all the rules of	the Competition	
Date		Signature	

Please attach your identity document







## Policy on the processing of personal data (Art. 13 EU Regulation no. 679/2016) collected by the Municipality of Genoa, Trade Development Directorate Office for the Promotion of Trade and Handicraft for the following activity: "PESTOCHAMPIONSHIP MASCOT" Competition

*The data controller* is the MUNICIPALITY OF GENOA, the legal representative is the Mayor *pro-tempore*, headquartered in Via GARIBALDI n.9, Genoa 16124, *e-mail*: <u>urpgenova@comune.genova.it</u>; CEM <u>comunegenova@postemailcertificata.it</u>

*The Office of the Data Processor (DPO)* for the Municipality of Genoa is located in Via Garibaldi n.9, Genoa 16124, *e-mail:* <u>DPO@comune.genova.it</u>, CEM: <u>DPO.comge@postecert.it</u>; Phone: 010-5572665.

The Office for the Development of Trade and Handicraft of the Trade Development Directorate of the Municipality of Genoa, as part of its activity relating to the application referred to above, shall process the personal data collected using mainly computerized and on-line methods, under the conditions established by the Regulation (EU) 2016/679 (GDPR), in particular for the performance of its public interest tasks, including storage, historical research and analysis for statistical purposes.

In this particular case, we collect personal data such as name, surname, address, tax code, etc. in order to process the file in question. The data shall be processed exclusively for the above purposes by the staff of the Municipality of Genoa and by any external collaborators, such as Companies, Associations or Institutions or other entities expressly appointed as data processors. Apart from such circumstances, the data shall not be communicated nor disclosed to third parties, except in the cases specifically provided for by national or European Union law.

The provision of the data requested in the fields marked with an asterisk (or indicated in the form as mandatory) is essential and failure to enter them shall prevent you from completing the necessary preliminary activities related to your application. On the other hand, although they may be useful to facilitate relations with the Municipality of Genoa, the disclosure of the data included in the fields not marked with an asterisk (or not indicated in the form as mandatory) is optional, and failure to enter them shall not affect the completion of the procedure.

The data shall be processed for the time necessary to define the user's request or the provisions laid down by the procedure and they shall be subsequently stored in accordance with the rules on the retention of administrative records. Some data may be published *online* in the Transparent Administration section as this is necessary to comply with the legal obligations provided for by Decree-Law no. 33/2013 and subsequent amendments and additions - consolidated act on civic access, publicity obligations, transparency and disclosure of information.

Data subjects are entitled to request the data controller to grant them the right to: access their personal data, rectify or delete them, as well as to limit or object to their processing and the right to data portability. The special request to the Data Controller is submitted through the Data Protection Officer (DPO) of the Municipality of Genoa, whose contact details are provided at the beginning of this policy.

If the conditions are met, data subjects also have the right to lodge a complaint with the Privacy protection authority in accordance with the procedures provided for and set out on the website of the Privacy protection authority for the protection of personal data (www.garanteprivacy.it).

Date \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signature \_\_\_\_\_